
2010-11 Missouri Valley Conference

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL SEASON STATS (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Warren,Andrew-BU Sr 32 196 76 134 602 18.8

2. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 204 66 87 561 16.0

3. Ryan,Colt-UE So 32 153 65 132 503 15.7

4. McDermott,Doug-CU Fr 39 220 47 94 581 14.9

5. Ahelegbe,Kwadzo-UNI Sr 34 151 41 136 479 14.1

6. Rice,Rayvonte-DU Fr 31 143 39 103 428 13.8

7. Young,Antoine-CU Jr 39 172 39 128 511 13.1

8. Fay,Carlton-SIU Sr 32 135 33 104 407 12.7

9. James,Anthony-UNI So 34 160 43 60 423 12.4

10. Mallett,Jermaine-MSU Sr 35 133 45 98 409 11.7

11. Durley,JT-WSU Sr 37 158 23 77 418 11.3

12. Creekmore,Will-MSU Sr 35 148 0 99 395 11.3

13. Wedel,Ryan-DU Sr 31 113 71 42 339 10.9

14. Lathan,Dwayne-INS Jr 31 107 20 103 337 10.9

15. Seck,Mamadou-SIU Jr 32 134 0 79 347 10.8

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. Seck,Mamadou-SIU Jr 32 67 192 259 8.1

2. McDermott,Doug-CU Fr 39 82 198 280 7.2

3. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 57 183 240 6.9

4. Lewis,Tony-ILS Sr 31 74 130 204 6.6

5. Richard,Carl-INS Jr 33 80 136 216 6.5

6. Creekmore,Will-MSU Sr 35 81 145 226 6.5

7. Blair,Gabe-WSU Sr 36 66 165 231 6.4

8. Mallett,Jermaine-MSU Sr 35 59 150 209 6.0

9. Harris,Kenneth-UE Jr 31 52 132 184 5.9

10. Echenique,Gregory-CU So 30 67 108 175 5.8

11. Prosser,Jordan-BU Fr 31 55 116 171 5.5

12. Lawson Jr.,Kenny-CU Sr 39 60 155 215 5.5

13. Warren,Andrew-BU Sr 32 38 137 175 5.5

14. Carmichael,Jackie-ILS So 30 39 124 163 5.4

15. Walker,Myles-INS Jr 34 65 115 180 5.3

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Echenique,Gregory-CU So 30 106 174  . 6 0 9

2. Creekmore,Will-MSU Sr 35 148 260  . 5 6 9

3. McDermott,Doug-CU Fr 39 220 419  . 5 2 5

4. James,Anthony-UNI So 34 160 320  . 5 0 0

5. Seck,Mamadou-SIU Jr 32 134 272  . 4 9 3

6. Durley,JT-WSU Sr 37 158 329  . 4 8 0

7. Simons,Ben-DU So 31 94 196  . 4 8 0

8. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 204 428  . 4 7 7

9. Lawson Jr.,Kenny-CU Sr 39 133 282  . 4 7 2

10. Hill,Austin-ILS Sr 31 126 271  . 4 6 5

11. Mallett,Jermaine-MSU Sr 35 133 289  . 4 6 0

12. Carmichael,Jackie-ILS So 30 109 243  . 4 4 9

13. Dunson,Dodie-BU Sr 31 119 269  . 4 4 2

14. Egolf,Will-BU Jr 32 99 227  . 4 3 6

15. Simms-Edwards,D-BU So 30 108 249  . 4 3 4

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Young,Antoine-CU Jr 39 195 5.0

2. Odum,Jake-INS Fr 34 139 4.1

3. Ricks,Nafis-MSU Sr 35 138 3.9

4. Simms-Edwards,D-BU So 30 105 3.5

5. Murry,Toure-WSU Jr 37 125 3.4

6. Ahelegbe,Kwadzo-UNI Sr 34 102 3.0

7. Mallett,Jermaine-MSU Sr 35 102 2.9

8. Lacey,Kavon-UE Sr 32 93 2.9

9. Ragland,Joe-WSU Jr 37 104 2.8

10. Holmes,Denver-UE Jr 32 89 2.8

11. Dunson,Dodie-BU Sr 31 78 2.5

12. Brown-Surles,Kendal-SIU So 32 76 2.4

13. Ryan,Colt-UE So 32 75 2.3

14. Korver,Kaleb-CU Sr 39 91 2.3

15. Taylor,Troy-UE So 32 73 2.3

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Ryan,Colt-UE So 32 132 151  . 8 7 4

2. Warren,Andrew-BU Sr 32 134 156  . 8 5 9

3. Fay,Carlton-SIU Sr 32 104 122  . 8 5 2

4. Koch,Jake-UNI So 34 103 124  . 8 3 1

5. Mallett,Jermaine-MSU Sr 35 98 119  . 8 2 4

6. Murry,Toure-WSU Jr 37 102 128  . 7 9 7

7. Durley,JT-WSU Sr 37 77 97  . 7 9 4

8. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 87 110  . 7 9 1

9. Ahelegbe,Kwadzo-UNI Sr 34 136 173  . 7 8 6

10. Vandeest,Seth-DU So 29 87 113  . 7 7 0

11. Young,Antoine-CU Jr 39 128 171  . 7 4 9

12. McDermott,Doug-CU Fr 39 94 126  . 7 4 6

13. Holmes,Denver-UE Jr 32 70 94  . 7 4 5

14. Simms-Edwards,D-BU So 30 79 107  . 7 3 8

15. Lathan,Dwayne-INS Jr 31 103 140  . 7 3 6

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Odum,Jake-INS Fr 34 62 1.8

2. Warren,Andrew-BU Sr 32 54 1.7

3. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 48 1.4

4. Rice,Rayvonte-DU Fr 31 42 1.4

5. Ryan,Colt-UE So 32 40 1.3

6. Murry,Toure-WSU Jr 37 45 1.2

7. Harris,Kenneth-UE Jr 31 36 1.2

8. Dunson,Dodie-BU Sr 31 35 1.1

9. Freeman,John-SIU Sr 32 35 1.1

10. Moran,Johnny-UNI Jr 34 33 1.0

11. Seck,Mamadou-SIU Jr 32 31 1.0

12. Young,Antoine-CU Jr 39 37 0.9

13. Ricks,Nafis-MSU Sr 35 33 0.9

14. Simms-Edwards,D-BU So 30 28 0.9

15. Koch,Jake-UNI So 34 30 0.9
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3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Printy,Jordan-INS Jr 28 52 109  . 4 7 7

2. Hatch,Graham-WSU Sr 36 42 94  . 4 4 7

3. Simons,Ben-DU So 31 42 100  . 4 2 0

4. James,Anthony-UNI So 34 43 104  . 4 1 3

5. Ryan,Colt-UE So 32 65 160  . 4 0 6

6. McDermott,Doug-CU Fr 39 47 116  . 4 0 5

7. Wedel,Ryan-DU Sr 31 71 176  . 4 0 3

8. Brown-Surles,Kendal-SIU So 32 36 91  . 3 9 6

9. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 66 167  . 3 9 5

10. Kyles,David-WSU Jr 37 75 190  . 3 9 5

11. Mallett,Jermaine-MSU Sr 35 45 115  . 3 9 1

12. Manigat,Jahenns-CU Fr 39 41 105  . 3 9 0

13. Warren,Andrew-BU Sr 32 76 195  . 3 9 0

14. Korver,Kaleb-CU Sr 39 47 122  . 3 8 5

15. Leonard,Adam-MSU Sr 35 86 231  . 3 7 2

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Leonard,Adam-MSU Sr 35 86 2.5

2. Warren,Andrew-BU Sr 32 76 2.4

3. Wedel,Ryan-DU Sr 31 71 2.3

4. Ryan,Colt-UE So 32 65 2.0

5. Kyles,David-WSU Jr 37 75 2.0

6. Moran,Johnny-UNI Jr 34 65 1.9

7. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 66 1.9

8. Printy,Jordan-INS Jr 28 52 1.9

9. Carter,Aaron-INS Sr 34 50 1.5

10. Simons,Ben-DU So 31 42 1.4

11. Koch,Jake-UNI So 34 46 1.4

12. Mallett,Jermaine-MSU Sr 35 45 1.3

13. Wilkins,John-ILS So 26 33 1.3

14. James,Anthony-UNI So 34 43 1.3

15. Rice,Rayvonte-DU Fr 31 39 1.3

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Echenique,Gregory-CU So 30 55 1.8

2. Ekey,Jon-ILS Fr 31 52 1.7

3. Carmichael,Jackie-ILS So 30 36 1.2

4. Blair,Gabe-WSU Sr 36 35 1.0

5. Martin,Isiah-INS Sr 29 28 1.0

6. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 33 0.9

7. Walker,Myles-INS Jr 34 31 0.9

8. Koch,Jake-UNI So 34 30 0.9

9. Rice,Rayvonte-DU Fr 31 26 0.8

10. Woods,Kraidon-DU Jr 30 25 0.8

11. Creekmore,Will-MSU Sr 35 28 0.8

12. Stutz,Garrett-WSU Jr 37 28 0.8

13. Thompson,Anthony-BU Jr 26 19 0.7

14. Ashford,Darryl-CU Sr 39 27 0.7

15. Freeman,John-SIU Sr 32 20 0.6

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Young,Antoine-CU Jr 39 195 82 2.4

2. Ricks,Nafis-MSU Sr 35 138 65 2.1

3. Odum,Jake-INS Fr 34 139 75 1.9

4. Simms-Edwards,D-BU So 30 105 68 1.5

5. Ahelegbe,Kwadzo-UNI Sr 34 102 72 1.4

6. Murry,Toure-WSU Jr 37 125 99 1.3

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Richard,Carl-INS Jr 33 80 2.4

2. Lewis,Tony-ILS Sr 31 74 2.4

3. Creekmore,Will-MSU Sr 35 81 2.3

4. Echenique,Gregory-CU So 30 67 2.2

5. McDermott,Doug-CU Fr 39 82 2.1

6. Seck,Mamadou-SIU Jr 32 67 2.1

7. Ricks,Nafis-MSU Sr 35 69 2.0

8. Walker,Myles-INS Jr 34 65 1.9

9. Blair,Gabe-WSU Sr 36 66 1.8

10. Prosser,Jordan-BU Fr 31 55 1.8

11. Mallett,Jermaine-MSU Sr 35 59 1.7

12. Harris,Kenneth-UE Jr 31 52 1.7

13. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 57 1.6

14. Egolf,Will-BU Jr 32 52 1.6

15. Lawson Jr.,Kenny-CU Sr 39 60 1.5

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Seck,Mamadou-SIU Jr 32 192 6.0

2. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 183 5.2

3. McDermott,Doug-CU Fr 39 198 5.1

4. Blair,Gabe-WSU Sr 36 165 4.6

5. Mallett,Jermaine-MSU Sr 35 150 4.3

6. Warren,Andrew-BU Sr 32 137 4.3

7. Harris,Kenneth-UE Jr 31 132 4.3

8. Lewis,Tony-ILS Sr 31 130 4.2

9. Creekmore,Will-MSU Sr 35 145 4.1

10. Carmichael,Jackie-ILS So 30 124 4.1

11. Richard,Carl-INS Jr 33 136 4.1

12. Lawson Jr.,Kenny-CU Sr 39 155 4.0

13. Koch,Jake-UNI So 34 135 4.0

14. Prosser,Jordan-BU Fr 31 116 3.7

15. Durley,JT-WSU Sr 37 136 3.7

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Warren,Andrew-BU Sr 32 1173 36.7

2. Young,Antoine-CU Jr 39 1393 35.7

3. Leonard,Adam-MSU Sr 35 1178 33.7

4. Dunson,Dodie-BU Sr 31 1033 33.3

5. Mallett,Jermaine-MSU Sr 35 1153 32.9

6. Ryan,Colt-UE So 32 1039 32.5

7. Moran,Johnny-UNI Jr 34 1082 31.8

8. Ahelegbe,Kwadzo-UNI Sr 34 1067 31.4

9. Weems,Kyle-MSU Jr 35 1087 31.1

10. Richard,Carl-INS Jr 33 997 30.2
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TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Bradley BU

Creighton CU

Drake DU

Evansville UE

Illinois State ILS

Indiana State INS

Missouri State MSU

Northern Iowa UNI

Southern Illinois SIU

Wichita State WSU


